
Bid Evaluation Report 

Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & [ethnology, MUET, Jamsboro. 

2. Tender Reference: DD(Proc.)/MUETJAM/-59, Dated: 09-03-2015. 

3. Tender Description/Name lig twit/item: Repairing & Maintenance of Old Directorate of MIS, 
QEC and Post Graduate Studies 	of MUET. 
Jamshoro. 

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic / Local 

5. Tender Published: MUET Website on dated: 11-03-2015, SPPRA on 13-03-2015 (SPPRA SM-23198) 
(Daily Jang & Daily Sindh Express on 15-03-2015 and Daily Dawn on 16-03-2015) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold 	 : Three (03) 

7. Total Bids Received 	 : Three (03) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)Not Applicable (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 01-04-2015. 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Engr. 9lfisSftau era us 
Executive Eng cer 
MUET, iamshoro 

Ws Muhammad 
Umar & Co, 
Hyderabad 

tr1-1  
/fr. Wu( gfiafoor Kondhir 
Deputy Director(Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

C.C.CITS0 

Enfir gamar-uF • Flamm 
lncharge Project Director 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

S No 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 

1,562,560.00 

1,706,354.00 

1,747,756.00 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

4 5 6 

00.26% 
Below 

Accepted due 
to Lowest 
bidder 

8.92% 
Above Higher 

11.57% 
Above Higher 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

3 

St 

rd 

3rd 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

1  
M/s Mumtaz 
Entcrpriss, Jamshoro. 

M/s M.R.B 
Contractors, 
Hyderabad 

3. 



mEHR 	INnt RNITI OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO 

No.M UET/X EN/2015/-0 4. 	Dated. , 0(, 

To, 

I) M/s Mumtaz Enterprises. Jamshor. 
2) M/s MRB Contractors, Hyderabad. 
3) M/s Muhammad Umar & Co. Hyderabad. 

Subject: 	Repairing & Maintenance of Old Directorate of MIS, QEC and Post Graduate 
Studies of M U ET. Jamshoro.  

Copy : 	1) The Director(Works & Services), MUET, Jamshoro 
L.") The Director(A&F), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi 

The office of the undersigned has prepared the Comparative Statement / Bid Evaluation 
Report showing the ranking of bid documents quoted by you for the above subjected wir 

This is for your kind information if you have any objection on afore said bidding process, 
please submit your complaint / consent within 07(seven) days, after that it is presume that you have 
no any objection and work order be issued to the lowest bidder. 

Engr. Mir Lt3It Ta1pur 
Executive Engineer 



ISO.2008 
CERTIFIED 	cr) 

Deputy Director 
Procurement 

• 

MEH RAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
JAMSHORO, SIND H, PAKISTAN 

Phone No. 022-2109010 Fax: 022-2771403 
Email: ag.kandhir@adminnueledu.pk  

No. & Dated: DD(Proc.YMUET/JAM/sal 06-04-2015 

I. Nits &(,) Printers. Hyderabad. 

2. M/s Habib Enterprises. Hyderabad. 

3. M/s New Shoaib Kitab Ghar, Hyderabad. 

fle\t̀  

-ci°UPiri(  
Subject: 	BID EVALUATION REPORT SHOWING THE RANKING OF BID FOR THE 

WORK "SUPPLY OF PRINTING/ PUBLICATION ITEMS".  

Ref: 

Gentlemen, 

The office of the undersigned has prepared the Bid Evaluation Report as attached showing the 
ranking of Bid Documents quoted by you for the above subjected works. 

'I his is for your kind information and if any objection by you, please submit your complaint 

within 07 days, after that it is presumed that you have no any objection and work order issued to 

the lowest bidder. 

Deput) Director (Procurement) 
UET, Jamshorm 

Copy f.w.e.s to the: 
I. Director (Works & Services). MUET. Jamshoro. 
2. Director Finance. MUET. Jamshoro 
3. Publication Officer, MUET. Jamshoro. 
4. Additional Director. ICPC. MUET, Jamshoro. (For up-loading on Web-Site). 
5. Director (A& F1. Govt. of Sindh. Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, (SPPRA). Karachi. 

(For uploading on SPPRA Web-She). 
Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro. 



, 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)Not 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

0. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Bid Evaluation Report 

& Technology, Jamshoro Mehran University of Engineering 

No. & Dated: 

PROCUREMENT 

DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM-59 Dated: 09.03-2015 

OF THE PUBLICTION ITEMS 

Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage One Envelop Procedure) 

MUET Website dated 09-03-2015, SPPRA Websites dated: 13.03 
2015, Dialy Sindh Express, Hyderabad, Daily Jang, Karachi dated 
150  March, 2015 and Daily Dawn Karachi dated 160  March, 2015, 
(Print & Electronic 
names with dates) 

03 (Three) 

Media (SPPRA 

details in separate 

ID No. 23198 & News papers 

form) 

03 (Three) 

Applicable (Provide 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

01-04 2015 

S. No. Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost 

Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in Terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with 

 
Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

o 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
MIS T&Q Printers, 

Hyderabad 

1 4 

PROF. 0 • MUKHTIAR 
CHIEF 

MURJET, MUET, 

Comparative 

—9111111 k 

M/S New Shoaib Kitab  

Statement is Attached 

ENGR. 

1 2.4 1' 
1 

161  Lowest 
Bidder 

iLowest Retest_ 

2.  
MIS Habib Enterprises, 

Hyderabad 
2^a Lowest Bidder 
(Highest Rates) 

3.  
Ghar, Hyderabad 

ere, 

3rd Lowest Bidder 
(Very Highest 

Rates) 

peg ° 

OR 

01(431  0  \\‘'\-N 
BDUL G AFOOR KANDHIR 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PROCUREMENT) 
MUET, JAMSHORO 

eN 
oAmAR.uLK 	SAaEMON 
PROJECT DIRE. 

UNIVERSITY OF SINDH 

ALI 
EGG 

JAMSHORO 



Mehran University Research Journal of Engineering & Technology 
JAMSHORO-SINDH, PAKISTAN 

Phono: +92 22 277 22 74, 277 22 76 Fax: +92 22 277 13 82 
Coll No. 0301-3546862 E-Mail: manner ralaarehotmall.com  

PUBLICATION OFFICER 

A comparative statement Designing, Film Making, Pasting, 
Side) on Imported Art Card of Colored Title Cover, 
Offset/Matt Paper, Scanning and Printing of Figures, Flowcharts, 
Charges. (The Stated model amount was based on the comparison 
Cover, 138 Pages with 2000 Square Inches of Figures, F 
number of pages and size/square inches of Figures vary f 

Plate Making, 
Inside Composing, 

ow Charts, Photographs, 
om issue to issue). 

MIS 
NEW MAN) 
BRAD OHM 

IP° 
LOWEST) 

Photographs, 
of 500/1000 

Lamination Printing 
Printing 
etc., and 
copies of 

and 

MIS HABIB 
ENTERPRISES 
(2. LOWEST) 

_. 	  

(Both 
on Imported 
Gum Binding 
Colored Title 
Binding. The 

M/S TACT 
PRINTERS 

(Pi LOWEST) 

NO. DESCRIPT/ONS UNIT/ 
QUANTITY 

QUANTITY 
REQUIRED 
PER ISSUE 

1.  

Designing, Fim Making, 
Pasting, Plate Making, 
Lamination 	and 	Color 
Printing on imported Art 
Card of Title Cover 

Lump-Sum 
Colored 

Title Cover 
with Art 
Card 

500 RS. 11800A RS. 115001• RS. 10990/ 

1000 RS. 127001• RS. 14000!- RS. 12000/- 

2.  

Inside Composing, Film 
Making and Printing on 
Imported 	Offset/Matt 
Paper (Standard Size] 

Per Page 
135 Gran 
Matt Paper 

500 RS. 1125A RS.11051- RS. 10401- 

1000 RS. 1480A RS. 1520/- RS. 1442A 

Per Page 
90 Gram 

Offset 

500 RS. 980/- RS. 10801- RS. 9121• 

1000 R8.1330!- RS. 12481- RS. 1230A 
Scanning 	of 	Figures, 
Diagrams, 	Flowcharts, 
Photographs, etc., Film 
Maki 	and Printing 

Per Square Inch RS. 08/- RS. 101- RS. 011b 

4. Gum Bind , Per  — / RS. 12/. RS. 14/- RS. 12l. 

PROF. DR. 	L BOX MAHAR 	PR 
EDITOR 

MURJET,MUET,JAMSHORO 

r. . 	•-  k 	 I NAR 

MURJET, MUET, J 	0 
CHIEF EDITOR 



Name of Work: SUPPLY OF PRINTING/PUBLICATION ITEMS 

NO. DESCRIPTIONS 
CARD/ 

UNIT 	PAPER 
QUALITY 

MIS T&Q PRINTERS, 
ESTIMATED 

COST 

Mehran University Research Journal of Engineering & Technology 
JAMSHORG-SINDH, PAKISTAN 

Phone: +92 22 277 22 71. 277 22 76 Fax: +92 22 277 13 82 
Cell No. 0301-3546862 E-Mail: muneor_raJporthcatmalleom 

PUBLICATION OFFICER 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

OPENED ON WEDNESDAY THE 1ST APRIL. 2015 

ok)•\\4  
ABDUL GHAFOOR KANDHIR 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PROCUREMENT) 
MUET, JAMSHORO 

o—ct-tm, 
ENGR. QAMAR-UL-H SSAN MEMON 

PROJECT DIRECTOR 
UNIVERSITY OF SINDH 

PROF. DR. MURHTIAR ALI UNAR 
CHIEF EDITOR 

MURJET. MUET. JAMSHORO 

HYDERABAD 
QUANTITY TENDER REQUIRED COST 
PER ISSUE 

SIGNATURE OF 
PUBLISHER/ REMARKS 

CONTRACTOR 

DSOS FIITI 
IAN% Pasts 
FWD 	MsMrs 
Liner El 
Cote PfaIng an  
Irmagrbd MI Card of 
Tie Cower 260 
0mm 
Inside Corripmeng, 
Film IMMig and 
Prinerq on Impaled 
Met Paper 135 
Gin Pandard 
Sizel  
Inside Composing, 
Fen treddng end 
Preen, on Imp5no3 
GM Paper GO 
Gram (Sanded 
Steel  
sawn% 	a 
Floss. Dawn 
Flowchart 
Photographs. at. 
Fen talc and 
PrinIng 
Gan 	Bedew 

5 Charges 

10:0 
COLORED 

TITLE 
COVERS 

t. 

2.  

3.  

4.  

NIL 

LUMP-
SIM 

PER 
PAGE 

PER 
PAGE 

PER SCARE NCH 

OFFSET 
PAPER 

MATT 
PAPER 

ART 
CAM 

PER COPY 

500 
COLORED 

TITLE 
COVERS  

10:0 
COPIES 

PER ISSUE 
500 

COPIES 
PER ISSUE 

1000 
COPIES 

PER ISSUE 
500 

COPIES 
PER ISSUE 

kyr 

y 	 

A 



Mehran University Research Journal of Engineering & Technology 
JAMSHORO-SINDH, PAKISTAN 

Phone: +92 22 277 22 74, 277 22 76 Fax: +92 22 277 13 82 
IS09001 Certified 	 Cell No. 0301-3546862 E-Mail: muneer  ralperithotmall.corn 
PUBLICATION OFFICER 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Name of Work: SUPPLY OF PRINTING/PUBLICATION ITEMS 

  

OPENED ON WEDNESDAY THEIST APRIL 2015 
MIS HABIB 
ESTIMATED 

COST UNIT 

ENTERPRISES 
CARD) 
PAPER 

QUALITY 

QUANTITY 
REQUIRED 
PERPER ISSUE 

;  HYDERABAD 

NO. DESCRIPTIONS TENDER SIGNATURE OF 
PUBLISHER! 

CONTRACTOR 
REMARKS 

1. 

Designing. 	Fin 
Makirg. 	Pasting. 
Plate 	Making, 
Lamination 	and 
Color 	Printing 	on 
Imported Art Card of 
Title 	Cover 	260 
Gram 

NIL 

LUMP- 
SUM 

ART 
CARD 

1000 
COLORED 

TITLE 
COVERS 

/400, 

‘ si. 

C.1d—  0".....  

tlilf 

500 
COLORED 

TITLE 
COVERS 

nSo pi. 

_ 

2 

Inside 	Composing, 
Film 	Making 	and 
Printing on Imported 
Mad 	Paper 	135 
Gram 	(Standard 
Size) 

PER 
PAGE 

MATT 
PAPER 

1000 
COPIES 

PER ISSUE 
500 

COPIES 
PER ISSUE 

/kp. 

3, 

Inside 	Composing, 
Fan 	Making 	and 
Printing on Imported 
Offset 	Paper 	90 
Gram 	(Standard 
Size] 

PER 
PAGE 

OFFSET 
PAPER 

1000 
COPIES 

PER ISSUE 
400. 

500 
COPIES 

PER ISSUE 
/roy‘ 

Scanning 	of 
Figures. 	Diagrams. 
flowcharts. 	

, Photographs, 	etc 
Fin 	Making 	and 
Nutria  

PER SQUARE INCH , y 

5. 
Gum 	Binding 
Charges PER COPY /#/V 

,A-• 51  
/ 	Th'il  

ABDUL GHAFOOR KANDHIR 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PROCUREMENT) 

MUET, JAMSHORO 

ENGR. QAMAR-UL-HQSSAN MEMON 
PROJECT DIRECTOR 

UNIVERSITY OF SINDH 

PROF. DR. U HTIAR ALI UNAR 
CHIEF EDITOR 

MURJET, MUET. JAMSHORO 



Mehran University Research Journal of Engineering & Technology 
JAMSHORO.SINDH, PAKISTAN 

Phone: +92 22 277 22 74, 277 22 76 Fax: +92 22 277 13 82 
Cell No. 0301-3546862 E-Mail: munoor raJperithotmall.com  

PUBLICATION OFFICER 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Name of Work: SUPPLY OF PRINTING/PUBLICATION ITEMS 

	 OPENED ON WEDNESDAY THE 1ST APRIL, 2015 
MIS NEW SHOAIB KITAB GHAR, HYDERABAD 

NO. DESCRIPTIONS ESTIMATED 
COST UNIT 

CARD! 
PAPER 

QUALITY 

QUANTITY 
REQUIRED 
PER ISSUE 

TENDER 
COST 

SIGNATURE OF  
PUBLISHER/ 

CONTRACTOR 
REMARKS 

Designing, 	Film 
Making, 	Pasting, 
Plate 	Making, 
Lamination 	and 
Color 	Printing 	on 
Imported Art Card of 
Tide 	Cover 	260 
Gram 

NIL 

LUMP- 
SUM 

ART 
CARD 

1003 
COLORED 

TIRE 
COVERS 

', pp/ 
(  

An 	. 
‘ I 
	

zw.
, 

M  r • 	hoil. 

' Iti  I  "IC 

500 
COLORED 

TITLE 
COVERS 

//600,,,. 

2 

Inside 	Composing, 
Film 	Making 	and 
Printing on Imported 
Matt 	Paper 	135 
Gram 	[Standard 
Size] 

PER 
PAGE 

MATT 
PAPER 

1000 
COPIES 

PER ISSUE 
/4690, 

500 
COPIES 

PER ISSUE 
42,57 3. 
' 

3. 

Inside 	Composing. 
Film 	Making 	and 
Printing on Impeded 
Offset 	Paper 	90 
Gram 	[Standard 
Size! 

PER 
PAGE 

OFFSET 
PAPER 

MO 
COPIES 

PER ISSUE 
/a30/4 
I' 

500 
COPIES 

PER ISSUE 
ger; 

A. 

Sc ming 	of 
Figures, 	Diagrams, 
Flowcharts. 
Photographs, 	etc., 
Flu 	Making 	and 
Printing 

PER SQUARE INCH S72- 

5. 
Gum 	Binding 
Charges 

......-I  
PER COPY WI- 

ISO 9001 Certified 

cs -31 OM\ 
ABDUL GRAFOOR KANDHIR 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PROCUREMENT) 
MUET, JAMSHORO 

-Luau. 
ENGR. QAMAR-UL- ASSAN MEMON 

PROJECT DIRECTOR 
UNIVERSITY OF SINDH 

PROF. DR. MUKHTIARACIIINAR 
CHIEF EDITOR 

MURJET, MUET. JAMSHORO 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

